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Biggest Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

FBNH 56,575,489 591 309,251,633.30 

GUARANTY 25,932,437 168 731,450,830.25 

ACCESS 15,890,677 304 118,548,080.10 

ZENITHBANK 15,754,773 429 306,362,603.00 

FIDELITYBK 14,769,717 155 26,330,040.55 

 

 
Least Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

ETRANZACT [BLS] 50 1 130.00 

TRANSCOHOT [BLS] 100 1 500.00 

MRS 170 2 2,881.50 

PREMPAINTS 320 1 2,720.00 

VANLEER 500 1 4,550.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

MPR: 13.50%  

July ’19 Inflation Rate: 11.08% 

Q2 2019 Real GDP: 1.94% 

% 

 
 

 
Top Gainers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

OKOMUOIL 48.40 52.90 4.50 9.30 

GUARANTY 27.55 28.50 0.95 3.45 

CADBURY 10.75 11.65 0.90 8.37 

NB 51.05 51.50 0.45 0.88 

NASCON 12.70 13.00 0.30 2.36 

 

 
 
Bottom Losers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

AIRTELAFRI 350.00  315.00  -35.00  -10.00  

CAP 24.75  23.25  -1.50  -6.06  

CCNN [BLS] 16.90  16.15  -0.75  -4.44  

DANGCEM 155.40  155.00  -0.40  -0.26  

UNILEVER 29.30  29.00  -0.30  -1.02  

Source: NSE, Cowry Research 

25Gainers 13Losers 

 All Share Index (ASI) 
27,574.32 

0.74% 
 

 

Deals 
4,795  

46.64% 

 

Volume 
271.24 million  

64.05% 

 
 

Value 
N2.91 billion 

10.87% 

 
 
 

Market Capitalization: 
N13.42 billion 

0.74% 
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

ABCTRANS 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.00 0.00 1                      34,249                         12,329.64  
ACCESS 7.25 7.55 7.30 7.35 0.10 1.38 304               15,890,677                118,548,080.10  

AFRIPRUD 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 23                    227,965                       910,616.75  

AFROMEDIA 0.41 0.41 0.41 0.41 0.00 0.00 1 3,945 1,459.65 

AGLEVENT [BLS] 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.00 0.00 6                    105,295                         25,476.72  
AIICO 0.68 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.01 1.47 10                    691,168                       474,795.24  

AIRTELAFRI 350.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 -35.00 -10.00 21                    165,452                  52,117,587.90  

BERGER 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 5                        6,615                         46,930.00  

BETAGLAS 59.75 59.75 59.75 59.75 0.00 0.00 2                        2,005                       107,869.00  
BOCGAS 6.12 6.12 6.12 6.12 0.00 0.00 6                        4,394                         26,093.14  

CADBURY 10.75 11.65 11.65 11.65 0.90 8.37 18                    160,174                    1,782,911.55  

CAP 24.75 23.25 23.25 23.25 -1.50 -6.06 16                      95,740                    2,232,109.10  

CAPOIL [MRF] 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 2                        2,500                              500.00  
CAVERTON [BLS] 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 0.00 0.00 49                    984,820                    2,246,333.00  

CCNN [BLS] 16.90 17.20 15.45 16.15 -0.75 -4.44 80                 1,498,018                  23,938,018.50  

CHAMPION [BLS] 1.30 1.25 1.25 1.25 -0.05 -3.85 8                    246,538                       302,824.46  

CHAMS 0.26 0.26 0.24 0.24 -0.02 -7.69 18                 4,556,916                    1,115,029.00  
CHIPLC 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00 1                      12,500                           4,125.00  

CONOIL 16.80 16.80 16.80 16.80 0.00 0.00 46                    205,085                    3,206,150.00  

CONTINSURE 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 0.00 0.00 9                    163,000                       249,690.02  

CORNERST 0.30 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.03 10.00 9                    380,500                       120,765.00  
COURTVILLE 0.22 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.01 4.55 7                 1,005,300                       230,139.50  

CUSTODIAN 6.30 6.30 6.30 6.30 0.00 0.00 9                    222,908                    1,403,495.40  

CUTIX 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 0.00 0.00 11                    129,480                       192,921.49  

DANGCEM 155.40 158.20 155.00 155.00 -0.40 -0.26 203                    664,723                102,642,323.10  
DANGFLOUR 22.05 22.05 22.00 22.00 -0.05 -0.23 59                    405,155                    8,909,796.30  

DANGSUGAR 9.60 9.60 9.55 9.60 0.00 0.00 175                 1,380,282                  13,181,774.25  

EKOCORP [BLS] 3.37 3.37 3.37 3.37 0.00 0.00 1                        1,000                           3,040.00  

ETERNA 2.85 2.85 2.85 2.85 0.00 0.00 4                      13,900                         37,905.00  
ETI 8.00 8.15 7.90 8.00 0.00 0.00 100                 2,218,599                  17,783,559.30  

ETRANZACT [BLS] 2.38 2.38 2.38 2.38 0.00 0.00 1                             50                              130.00  

FBNH 5.40 5.65 5.35 5.40 0.00 0.00 591               56,575,489                309,251,633.30  

FCMB 1.70 1.75 1.67 1.72 0.02 1.18 153               12,423,088                  21,482,217.04  
FIDELITYBK 1.70 1.87 1.72 1.77 0.07 4.12 155               14,769,717                  26,330,040.55  

FLOURMILL 13.50 13.60 13.50 13.50 0.00 0.00 62                 1,104,425                  14,954,494.30  

FO 16.55 16.55 16.35 16.35 -0.20 -1.21 100                    710,589                  11,736,196.30  

GLAXOSMITH 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 0.00 0.00 16                    102,848                       727,353.50  
GSPECPLC [BLS] 5.20 5.20 5.20 5.20 0.00 0.00 2                        8,930                         45,365.00  

GUARANTY 27.55 28.50 28.00 28.50 0.95 3.45 168               25,932,437                731,450,830.25  

GUINNESS 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 0.00 0.00 31                      94,950                    3,526,306.55  

HONYFLOUR 0.95 0.99 0.95 0.99 0.04 4.21 38                 1,927,523                    1,845,197.17  
IKEJAHOTEL 1.17 1.17 1.17 1.17 0.00 0.00 5                    167,200                       204,032.00  

INITSPLC 0.75 0.70 0.70 0.70 -0.05 -6.67 3                 2,850,000                    1,995,000.00  

INTBREW 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 22                    242,004                    2,903,003.00  

JAIZBANK 0.38 0.37 0.36 0.36 -0.02 -5.26 12                 1,093,428                       397,627.88  
JAPAULOIL 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 49               10,711,695                    2,142,349.02  

JBERGER 18.55 18.55 18.55 18.55 0.00 0.00 8                        6,565                       116,722.50  

JOHNHOLT 0.61 0.61 0.61 0.61 0.00 0.00 4                    137,671                         76,256.85  

LASACO 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00 6                    106,485                         30,059.50  
LAWUNION 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.00 0.00 1                        5,000                           2,100.00  

LEARNAFRCA 1.39 1.39 1.39 1.39 0.00 0.00 5                      31,530                         40,510.02  

LINKASSURE 0.50 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.01 2.00 2                    236,180                       120,451.80  

LIVESTOCK 0.39 0.42 0.41 0.42 0.03 7.69 16                 1,373,200                       575,434.00  
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

MANSARD 1.71 1.71 1.71 1.71 0.00 0.00 9                      30,900                         55,026.00  
MAYBAKER 2.09 2.09 2.09 2.09 0.00 0.00 8                    154,890                       319,259.00  

MBENEFIT 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 9                 3,168,165                       633,633.00  

MOBIL 158.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 0.00 0.00 13                      15,320                    2,179,527.00  

MRS 18.80 18.80 18.80 18.80 0.00 0.00 2                           170                           2,881.50  
MTNN 139.00 139.00 139.00 139.00 0.00 0.00 59                    236,381                  32,908,458.50  

NAHCO 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60 0.00 0.00 24                    470,174                    1,200,462.17  

NASCON 12.70 13.00 12.45 13.00 0.30 2.36 60                 1,796,929                  22,713,682.95  

NB 51.05 51.50 51.50 51.50 0.45 0.88 58                 5,902,744                304,047,228.35  
NEIMETH 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.00 0.00 4                    119,661                         53,702.13  

NEM 1.78 1.95 1.95 1.95 0.17 9.55 20                    563,004                    1,094,183.54  

NESTLE 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 0.00 76                      48,626                  58,603,420.90  

NOTORE [BLS] 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 0.00 0.00 1                        5,523                       345,187.50  
NPFMCRFBK 1.22 1.22 1.22 1.22 0.00 0.00 5                      53,470                         66,795.50  

OANDO 3.80 3.82 3.82 3.82 0.02 0.53 32                    495,359                    1,895,994.67  

OKOMUOIL 48.40 52.90 52.90 52.90 4.50 9.30 41                 1,493,218                  77,848,026.20  

PREMPAINTS 9.40 9.40 9.40 9.40 0.00 0.00 1                           320                           2,720.00  
PRESCO 44.80 44.80 44.80 44.80 0.00 0.00 14                      81,433                    3,298,901.50  

PZ 5.90 5.90 5.90 5.90 0.00 0.00 27                    208,647                    1,290,077.00  

REDSTAREX 4.05 4.05 4.05 4.05 0.00 0.00 5                    144,510                       584,502.00  

REGALINS 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 3                        8,700                           1,740.00  
ROYALEX 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.01 5.00 7                    785,793                       165,016.53  

SCOA 2.93 2.93 2.93 2.93 0.00 0.00 1                        2,049                           5,409.36  

SEPLAT 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 0.00 0.00 26                      15,647                    7,287,433.00  

SOVRENINS 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 6                    797,450                       159,490.00  
STANBIC 35.00 35.15 35.00 35.15 0.15 0.43 72                 8,011,150                280,430,015.60  

STERLNBANK 2.35 2.35 2.35 2.35 0.00 0.00 81                 3,853,444                    8,606,776.64  

TOTAL 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 31                      36,225                    3,701,974.50  

TRANSCOHOT [BLS] 5.40 5.40 5.40 5.40 0.00 0.00 1                           100                              500.00  
TRANSCORP 1.05 1.09 1.05 1.06 0.01 0.95 76               14,215,100                  15,185,676.44  

TRIPPLEG 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.00 0.00 8                    104,564                         61,913.62  

UACN 6.60 6.95 6.65 6.65 0.05 0.76 201                 7,039,542                  47,485,225.85  

UAC-PROP 1.50 1.57 1.52 1.57 0.07 4.67 121                 3,402,494                    4,755,601.80  
UBA 6.30 6.50 6.30 6.35 0.05 0.79 248               13,315,375                  85,495,700.55  

UBN [BLS] 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 31                    755,628                    5,306,873.20  

UCAP 2.07 2.18 2.10 2.17 0.10 4.83 67                 1,456,884                    3,137,104.69  

UNILEVER 29.30 29.00 27.90 29.00 -0.30 -1.02 23                    305,649                    8,704,324.10  
UNIONDAC 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.00 0.00 1                      20,000                           4,600.00  

UNITYBNK 0.70 0.70 0.63 0.63 -0.07 -10.00 13                 1,526,396                    1,010,832.33  

UNIVINSURE 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 2                      52,000                         10,400.00  

UPL 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 0.00 0.00 11                    251,184                       286,047.31  
VANLEER 9.10 9.10 9.10 9.10 0.00 0.00 1                           500                           4,550.00  

VERITASKAP 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 2                      17,293                           3,458.60  

VITAFOAM 4.29 4.29 4.29 4.29 0.00 0.00 12                    219,975                       857,958.74  

WAPCO [BLS] 14.70 14.75 14.70 14.70 0.00 0.00 72                 8,825,422                129,740,890.40  
WAPIC 0.37 0.37 0.36 0.36 -0.01 -2.70 79                 7,730,257                    2,763,918.16  

WEMABANK 0.59 0.63 0.59 0.62 0.03 5.08 48                 5,653,764                    3,471,196.46  

ZENITHBANK 19.05 19.60 19.05 19.10 0.05 0.26 429               15,754,773                306,362,603.00  
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Compliance Status Indicator (CSI) codes   

CSI Codes Code Name 

BLS Below Listing Standard   

MRF Missed Regulatory Filing   

DWL Delisting Watch-list 

DIP Delisting in Progress 

AWR Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

RST Restructuring. 

BMF Below Listing Standard and Missed Regulatory Filing 

BAA Below Listing Standard and Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

BRS Below Listing Standard and Restructuring 

MRS Missed Regulatory Filing and Restructuring 

BMR Below Listing Standard Missed Regulatory Filing   and Restructuring 

 


